
Colorado Opioid Settlement Regional Council Membership
Please see the Opioid Settlement MOU Exhibit G for Regional Governance Models

Region # 13 Fiscal Agent Email: mcadmin@mesacounty.us
Fiscal Agent Name: Mesa County Date Submitted: 

Voting Members

Name Regional Council 
Representative 

Title Organization/Agency County Email Address

Brian Hill Community Rep Superintendent School District 51 Mesa brian.hill@d51schools.org
Caré McInnis Appointed by Cities Town Manager Town of DeBeque Mesa cmcinnis@debeque.org
Dave Krouse Law Enforcement Police Chief City of Fruita Mesa dkrouse@fruita.org
Gary Marak Law Enforcement Police Chief GJPD Mesa garym@gjcity.org
Greg Caton Appointed by Cities City Manager City of Grand Junction Mesa gregc@gjcity.org
Janet Rowland, Co-Chair County Appointed County Commissioner Mesa County Mesa janet.rowland@mesacounty.us
Jill Calvert Human Services DHS Director Mesa County Dept. of Human Services Mesa jill.calvert@mesacounty.us
Matthew Barrett Municipal/County Court District Court Judge 21st Judicial District Mesa matthew.barrett@judicial.state.co.us
Melonie Matarozzo Appointed by Cities Town Manager Town of Collbran Mesa townmanager@townofcollbran.us
Nicole Maxwell Appointed by Cities Palisade Council Member Town of Palisade Mesa nmaxwell@townofpalisade.org
Todd Hollenbeck Public Health Department Interim Public Health Director Mesa County Public Health Mesa todd.hollenbeck@mesacounty.us
Todd Sorenson Law Enforcement Sheriff's Office: Captain Mesa County Mesa todd.sorenson@mesacounty.us

Non-Voting Members
Name Providers/ Representatives Title Organization/Agency County Email Address

Angie Bertrand Recovery/Treatment Peer 180 Mesa grandjunctionrecovery@gmail.com
Anita Adams Recovery/Treatment NaphCare-Jail Based BH Services Mesa anita.adams@naphcare.com
Daniel Fuchs Recovery/Treatment Special Project Coordinator Oxford House Mesa daniel.fuchs@oxfordhouse.org
Dan Weller Recovery/Treatment Criminal Justice Services Division Mesa daniel.weller@MesaCounty.us
John Sheehan Behavioral Health CEO Mind Springs Mesa jsheehan@mindspringshealth.org
Lisa Mills County Strategies and Operations Mng. Mesa County Behavioral Health Mesa lisa.mills@mesacounty.us
Marty Amos Recovery/Treatment Director Amos Counseling Mesa amoscounseling@yahoo.com
Meg Taylor Community Rep VP Community Integration Rocky Mountain Health Plans     Mesa meg-taylor@uhc.com
Rainy Reaman Health Care Suicide Prevention Coordinator VA Hospital Mesa rainy.reaman@va.gov

Ryan Jackman, Co-Chair Behavioral Health
Medical Director Integrated 
Addiction Medicine Clinic

St. Mary's Hospital Mesa ryan.jackman@imail.org

Tedi Gillespie Community Rep WCCF & MC Opioid Response Group Mesa tgillespie@wc-cf.org
OTHER
Keira Clark Community United Way of Mesa County Mesa keira@uwmesacounty.org
Mindy Baumgardner Community CO mindy.baumgardner@coag.gov
Zebulon Miracle Community United Way of Mesa County Mesa zebulon@uwmesacounty.org
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